UNOFFICIAL COPY

I621534184

Recording Requested By:

Prepared By:

Caliber Home Loans, Inc. 13801 Wireless Way

Oklahoma City, OK 73134 (405) 608-2535, CONSTANCE BAKER - CALIBER

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Compaty 4000 W. Metropolitan Dr. Suite# 400 Orange, CA 92868 (405) 608-2535 Doc#: 1621534164 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/02/2016 03:58 PM Pg: 1 of 2

यसपायपाठरा

_Space above for Recorder's use .

Customer#: 1/1 Service#: 41920AS3

Loan#: 9804273218

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., INK/A HARRIS, N.A., F/K/A HARRIS BANK
GLENCOE-NORTHBROOK, N.A., S/B/M HARRIS TRUST & SAVINGS BANK, 111 WEST MONROE STREET,
CHICAGO, IL 60603-0000, hereby assign and transfer to LS. MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, 13801 WIRELESS
WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-0000, all its right, title and interest in and to said Mortgage in the amount of
\$240,000.00, recorded in the State of ILLINOIS, County of COOK Official Records, dated NOVEMBER 21, 2003 and
recorded on JANUARY 20, 2004, as Instrument No. 0402040054, in Book No. ---, at Page No. ---.
Executed by: MARK HANDY, MARRIED TO SUSAN HANDY (Original Mortgagee: HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK. Legal Description: Nee Attached Exhibit. Property
Address: 919 EAST HYDE PARK BLVD UNIT 2, CHICAGO, IL 60615-0006. PV:# 20-11-301-020-1002.

Date: JUNE 17, 2016

BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., F/K/A HARRIS, N.A., F/K/A HARRIS BANK GLENCOL-NORTHBROOK, N.A., S/B/M HARRIS TRUST & SAVINGS BANK BY CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC. AS ATTORIOLY IN FACT

By:

Mindi Coléman, Authorized Signatory

State of

OKLAHOMA

County of

OKLAHOMA

} ss

On JUNE 17, 2016, before me, Dannielle Ewald, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mindi Coleman, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): Dannielle Ewald My commission expires: 01/07/2019

S

SC V

1621534164 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT 2 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN 919 EAST HYDE PARK BOULEVARD CONDONINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 23182786, AS AMENDED, IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11. TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

9804273218